
ATTACHMENT A 
 

Intratek Computer, Inc. 
Agreement No. C-7-1949 Fact Sheet 

 
1. January 22, 2018, Agreement No. C-7-1949, $11,267,760, for a five-year term, 

approved by the Board of Directors (Board).  
 

 Agreement for long-term contract personnel for various positions within the 
Information Systems Department. 

 

 Effective February 15, 2018 through March 31, 2023. 
 

2. July 9, 2018, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-7-1949, $0.00, approved by 
the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department (CAMM).  

 

 Amendment to add positions for long-term contract personnel. 
 

3. February 12, 2020, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-7-1949, $0.00, 
approved by CAMM. 

 

 Amendment to add a position for long-term contract personnel.   
 

4. June 13, 2022, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-7-1949, $1,492,292, 

pending approval by the Board. 

 Increased maximum cumulative payment obligation to continue contract 
staffing services for Information Technology technical positions. 

 

Total committed to Intratek Computer, Inc., under Agreement No. C-7-1949: $12,760,052. 


